

along with future interest and other charges etc till actual payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic

Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security nterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 22nd day of January of the yea

ers and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the prop rty described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him/her unde Section 13(4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement Rules 2002 on this 20th day of January of the year, 2025.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited for an amount of Rs. 27,66,259.16/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Nine and Sixteen Paise Only

with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, HOME LOAN CENTRE - BANJARAHILLS, No.6-3-251/7/1&2, 1st Floor Jyothi Prime, Erramanzil Colony, Banjarahills, Hyderabad -500082, for an amount or Rs.41,64,419-00 (Rupees Forty One Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred an neteen only) as on 20.01.2025 + future interest from 21.01.2025 & costs, expenses thereon. The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section(8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

the Flat No.502 in Fift 4/105/ No. 1231200016) of "SHIVA SHAKTI", with a built up area of 950 Square Feet (includin, common area and Two Wheeler Parking), along with an undivided share of 21 Square Yards of 17.55 Sq. Mtrs (out of 220 Square Yards) constructed in House No. 12-7-134/105, on Pla No.105 Part, in Survey No.1011/5, 1011/6, 1011/7A, 1011/8, 1011/9 & 1011/11, Situated a Nalace and the second s /ide Regd Sale Deed No.501/2023 dt. 19.01.2023 Registered at S.R.O. Kukatpally in favo of 1) Sri, Soka Bala Guruvaiah S/o Sri Soka Thurupalu and 2) Smt, Soka Chinnakka W/o Sri.Soka Bala Guruvaiah and bounded by: Boundaries For Land: North: House on Ple No.106. South: 30'-0" Wide Road. East: House on Plot No.104. West: 13'-8" Passage Boundaries For Flat: North: Open to Sky, South: Open to Sky, East: Open to Sky, Wes Corridor.

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 20.01.2025

and which was onward remitted to current account No 200920110001061 of M/s Ganesh Construction maintaine with Bank of India through RTGS. On same day above disbursed amount remitted back by same account of M/ Ganesh Construction in the account of Mr. Vima Phoolchand Goel bearing account No. 50043861253 maintained with Himayath Nagar branch, Hyderabad. This clearly shows that borrower has colluded with the contractor and misutilised the fund for other purposes other than it wa Further the valuation figure was also provided at higher sid at the time of sanction to avail higher limit of Housing loan.

lotices was not serviced/delivered to the Borrowers. Paper publication was done or

Goel have not replied to the Show Cause Notice (SCN) dated 14.11.2022, addressing e allegations mentioned therein. The Committee observed that they are not interested o express their views for not declaring them as wilful defaulter and it also tantamount to

committee has unanimously passed an order declaring the Borrowers Mr. Vima Phoolchand Goel & Mrs. Sarda Goel as wilful defaulter for Siphoning of Funds in terms o

as per the provision of the NPA Management Policy 2023-24 of the Bank, order of Wilfu

Defaulter Screening Committee passed in the meeting held on 07.02.2023, was ommunicated to the Borrower by the Branch on 17.02.2023 and the same was returned indelivered, Paper publication of WD Order was done on 13.03.2023. For which, n

he order of Wilful Defaulter Screening Committee (WDSC) dated 07.02.2023 wa laced before the Wilful Defaulter Review Committee for review and further orders. The observations mentioned above clearly indicates for defaulter for Siphoning of Funds in terms of clause 2.1.3 (c) of RBI Master Circular on Wilful Defaulter dated

Nilful Defaulter Review Committee in its meeting held on 15.06.2023 has reviewed an deliberated that borrower has not replied/represented against the order of WDSC despite intimation through paper publication. As such Wilful Defaulter Review Committee confirmed the WDSC order dated 07.02.2023, declaring the Borrowers Mr mal Phoolchand Goel & Mrs. Sarda Goel as Wilful Defaulter for defaulter for Siphonir of Funds in terms of clause 2.1.3 (c) as per RBI master circular on Wilful Defaulter dated 01.07.2015 after taking into consideration of facts / evidences / material documents. n view of the above, we hereby inform you that Wilful Defaulter Review Committee classified vou all as "Wilful Defaulter" As such, the Bank will proceed further to inform your details to RBI/ CIC within 7 days o he following month Yours faithfully. Branch Manage On behalf of Wilful Defaulter Review Committee DATE-03/01/2025

Rs. in Lakh

2025.

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited for an amount Rs.20,30,913.36,/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Thirteen and Thirty Six Paise Only) as on 08-10-2024 along with future interes and other charges etc till actual paymen

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of the immoveable property admeasuring an extent of 810 Sq.Ft bearing H.No.8-80/C2//8/F1, comprised in Survey Number(s) 381, Situated in Koilkuntla Village, With in Sub-Registration of district of Koilkuntla Total 90.Sy yds 810 Sq.fts and bounded on the, East by : Dudekula Gopala krihna Site, West by Sandhu Rastha and Srinivasulu House, North by : Rasta, South by : Kalayyagar Venkata Subbaiah Gari House

Date : 22/01/2025	Authorized Officer,
Place : Kurnool	For Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited

and interest thereon. Borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section 8 of ection 13 of the Act., in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Item No-1:- All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Situated In Guntur District, Duggirala Sro,, Perukalapudi Village Panchayat Area, Perukalapudi Vii Lage, D.No.103/3, Near Door No.1-64, As Per House Tax Receipt Door No. 1-92, Assessment No. 92 In This Ar Extent Of 182 Sq. Yards Of Property With All Easement Rights Being Bounded By East: Wall Of Makineni Punnaiah, 48-0 Fts, West: Panchavati Road & Site Of Kadivala Basavapunnaih, 48-0 Fts. North: Site Of Mokkapati Venkaiah & 2nd Item, 33-6 Fts South: Site Of Nuthalapati Srinivasa Rao Joint Wall, 34-6 Fts.

ITEM NO-2:- All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Situated In Guntur District, Duggirala ro,, Perukalapudi Village Panchayat Area, Perukalapudi Vii Lage, D.No.103/3, Near Door No.1-64, As Per House Tax Receipt Door No. 1-92, Assessment No. 92 In This Ar Extent Of 57 Sq. Yards Of Property With All Easement Rights Being Bounded By: East Site Of Mokkapati Venkaiah & Others, 43-0 Fts. West: Site Of Mokkkapati Venkaiah. 43 0 Fts. North: Joint Galli, 12-0 Fts. South: 1st Item, 12-0 Fts. For The Above Both Items 1 & 2 Extent Of 239 Sq. Yds. Of Property.

Date: 20.01.2025

Place: Vijayawada

AXIS BANK LIMITED

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY)

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.)

Authorised Office Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

Axis Bank Ltd., 3rd Floor, Gigaplex, NPC – 1, TTC Industrial Area, Mugalsan Road, Airoli, Navi Mumbai – 400 708

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

PUBLIC-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002 READ WITH

ROVISO TO RULE 8 SUB RULE (6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) (AMENDMENT) RULES, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below

escribed immovable property is mortgaged/charged to the secured creditor, the physical possession of which has bee

aken by the Authorized Officer of Secured Creditor will be sold on "As is where is," "As is what is" and "Whateve here is" on 11th FEBRUARY, 2025 for recovery of Rs. 85,28,271/- (Rupees Eight Five Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousan

wo Hundred and Seventy One Only) as on 03-05-2022 with future interest and costs due to the secured creditor from

Ir. PENUMATSA RAJENDRA and another .Please refer the appended auction schedule for necessary details:

NIL

legistered Office: "Trishul", 3rd Floor Opp. Samartheshwar Temple Law Garden, Ellisbridge Ahmedabad – 38

RETAIL LENDING AND PAYMENT GROUP (LOCAL OFFICE/BRANCH): Axis Bank Limited, D.No.22/1223/A-1, 2nd Floor, Nellore – 524003, Andhra Pradesh

Rs.1,71,70,496/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy One Lakh

Seventy Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Six Only

Sd/- Authorised Office State Bank of India

CAPRICORN SYSTEMS GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN L52510AP1985PLC043347 Registered Office: H. No: 1-120/B/28, Plot No: 28, Siri Enclave Colony, Nizampet, Bachupally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500090.

Ph: 9391010934, Web : www.capricornsys-global.com Email : complianceofficer@capricornsys-global.com

Un Audited Financial results For the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December, 2024

	HS. IN LEAKING						
			Quarter ended			iths ended	Year ended
S.		3	Previous	Corresponding 3	Year to date	Year to date figures	Previous
No.	Particulars	months	3 months	months ended in	figures for current	for previous	accounting year
140.		ended	ended	the previous year	period ended	period ended	ended
		(31-12-2024)	(30-09-2024)	(31-12-2023)	(31-12-2024)	(31-12-2023)	(31-03-2024)
		Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
1	Income:						
	(a) Net sales/income from operations	25.800	25.711	24.899	75.834	98.232	82.971
	(b) Other Income	0.000	0.000	0.182	0.000	0.661	0.913
	Total Revenue from operations (net)	25.800	25.711	25.081	75.834	98.893	83.883
2	Expenses:						
	(a) Employee benefits expense	19.949	20.856	21.577	59.498	74.194	72.757
	(b) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.162	0.010	0.000	0.182	0.187	0.081
	(c) Other expenses	11.100	47.021	12.734	105.448	21.513	26.012
	(d) Finance costs	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Total Expenses	31.212	67.887	34.311	165.129	95.895	98.849
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before	(5.412)	(42.176)	(9.230)	(89.295)	2.998	(14.966)
	exceptional items and Taxes (1-2)						
4	Extraordinary items	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before taxes (3-4)	(5.412)	(42.176)	(9.230)	(89.295)	2.998	(14.966)
6	Tax expense:						
	(a) Current Tax	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.755	0.000
	(b) Deferred Tax	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	(0.246)
7	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations after tax (5-6)	(5.412)	(42.176)	(9.230)	(89.295)	2.244	(14.720)
8	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
9	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	(5.412)	(42.176)	(9.230)	(89.295)	2.244	(14.720)
10	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	(0.381)
11	Total Comprehensive Income (9+10)	(5.412)	(42.176)	(9.230)	(89.295)	2.244	(15.101)
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the	399.600	399.600	399.600	399.600	399.600	399.600
	Share Rs.10 each).						
13	Reserve including Revaluation Reserves as per						(32.389)
	Balance Sheet of previous accounting year						
14	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items of						
	Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) :						
	Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.135)	(1.055)	(0.231)	(2.235)	0.056	(0.368)
Not	Notes :						

Axis Bank Lt

Place : Hyderabad Date : 23rd January, 2025

The above un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 23rd January, 2025.

Company has only Software Development Activity and hence, details under "Segment Reporting" are not furnished

Comparative figures have been re-grouped and recast wherever considered necessary.

The above Financial Results are subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company

For Capricorn Systems Global Solutions Limited
Sd/-
S. Man Mohan Rao
Managing Director
(DIN : 00109433)

Vistaar Financial Services Pvt Ltd FINANCE Registered Office: Plot No.59 & 60- 23-22nd Cross, 29th Main BTM 2nd Stage, Bengaluru 560076. www.vistaarfinance.com

APPENDIX IV [See rule 8 (1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 17-10-2024 calling upon the Borrower(s) Mr/Mrs CH.VENKATESH & Mr/Mrs CHUMA, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 22,08,953.85,/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three and Eighty Five Paise Only) against Loan Account No. 0254SBML00322 as on 08-10-2024 along with future interest and other charges etc till actual payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 21th day of January of the year 2025.

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited for an amount Rs.22,08,953.85/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three and Eighty Five Paise Only) as on 08-10-2024 along with future interest and other charges etc till actual payment

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of the immoveable property of House bearing No 2-5-52/NR admeasuring 140 Sq.yds- consisting Groung floor 100 Sft, with shop & 300 Sft, Residetial Area, situated at Bharat Nagar, Uppal village, under GHMC, Uppal Circle Uppal Mandal, Medchal, Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Telangana state and bounded by the North by : H.No 2-5-53 of D.Narasamma, Southt by : H.No 2-5-51 of N.Veera Swamy, East by: 20'ft Wide Road, West by: Neighbours House

Date : 21/01/2025		Authorized Officer,			
	Place : Hyderabad	For Vistaar Financial Services Private Limite			

	certenty mousand roar manared and milety end entry		
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)	Rs.17,17,049/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Seventeen Thousand and Forty Nine Only) through DD/PO in favor of 'Axis Bank Ltd.' payable at Andhra Pradesh.		
BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT	Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)		
LAST DATE, TIME, AND VENUE FOR	Till 7th FEBRUARY, 2025 latest by 04:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Limited,		
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER WITH EMD	D.No.22/1223/A-1, 2nd Floor, Nellore – 524003,		
	Addressed to Mr. Sai Varaganti		
DATE, TIME, AND VENUE FOR PUBLIC E-AUCTION	On 11th FEBRUARY, 2025 between 11.00 A.M and 12.00 Noon with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each at web portal https://www.bankeauctions.com e-auction tender documents con- taining e-auction bid form, declaration etc., are available in the web- site of the Service Provider as mentioned above		
DETAILS OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY			
All that residential property situated at East Godavari District, Allavaram Mandal, Allavaram Sub Registry, Kodurupadu Gram Panchayat Area limits, Allavaram village Taluk, Sy.No.168/3A/2 in extent of Ac.0.30 cents, out of which an extent of A.C. 0.20 Cents was went in way to drainage purpose by the Government, so the exact the extent is only.A.C.0.28 Cents, Sy.No.168/4 in an extent of A.C.0.28 cents thus total into one item in an extent of A.C.0.56 cents, stands in the name of Mr. Penumatsa Narasimha Raju vide Doc No.639/2014 DT:29.09-2014, SRO at Allavaram and is bounded by EAST : Land belongs to Madimisetty Brahmanandam, WEST : Land belongs to Madimiselty Brahmandam.			

Land belongs to Mamidisetty Brahmanandam, WEST: Land belongs to Nadimpally Venkata Raju, NORTH: Drainage SOUTH: Land belongs to Mamidisetty Brahmanandam and Medisetty Madhusudan Rao Within the above boundaries in an extent of A.C.O.56 cents with RCC constructions thereon For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the secured creditor's website i.e https://www.axisbank.com/auction-retail and the Bank's approved service provider M/S C1 India Private Limited at

https://www.axisbank.com/auction-retail and the Bank's approved service provider M/S C1 india Private Limited at heir web portal https://www.bankeauctions.com The auction will be conducted online through the Bank's approved service provider M/s.C1 India Private Limited at their web portal https://www.bankeauctions.com.For any other assistance, the intending bidders may contact Mr. Sai Varaganti at Axis Bank Limited, D.No.22/1223/A-1, 2nd Floor, Nellore – 524003 (Mobile No. 9014456781, Email ID:

This Notice should be considered as 15 Days' Notice to the Borrowers/Co-borrowers/Guarantors under Rule 8 Sub Rule 6 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) (Amendment) Rules, 2002. Date: 23 01 2025 Sd/- Authorised Office

Place: Allavaram, Amalapuram Mandal, East Godavari District.